
 

Contact: BMIHAI_Internship@shp.rutgers.edu 
 

Center for Biomedical Informatics & Health Artificial Intelligence (BMIHAI) presents 
 
 

Summer Internship Program in Biomedical Informatics and Health AI 

2025 Request for Proposals 
 

Information Webinars: Webinar 1: February 14, 2025, from 11:00 a.m. – 12:00 p.m. 

Register here: https://rutgers.zoom.us/meeting/register/9VEpduT5Q7SqmcHkirGFqQ 

Webinar 2: March 3, 2025, from 5:00 p.m. – 6:00 p.m. 

Register here: https://rutgers.zoom.us/meeting/register/mcZ-EpOfQMuOijc5cChEeQ 

             (host: Antonina Mitrofanova, Rutgers Health Roadmap co-lead, SHP)  

             Webinar recording or additional webinars will be available upon request. 

Faculty Proposal Deadline: March 10, 2025 

Submit here: https://form.jotform.com/250345177398162 

Proposal Selection and Posting: April 1, 2025 
Student Applications Accepted: April 2 – April 21, 2025 

Will be available on April 2: https://form.jotform.com/250353588052154 

Student Interviews: April 2 – May 1, 2025 

Final Student Selection: May 7, 2025 

Summer Internship: June 2 – August 1, 2025 

Purpose 
Provide a platform for undergraduate and MS Rutgers students to participate in 
hands-on projects focused on Biomedical Data Science and Health AI and introduce 
students to careers in Computational Biomedicine and AI in Healthcare. 
Eligibility 

• All Rutgers Health faculty (PIs) are eligible to submit  
summer internship project proposal (1 page) 

• PIs are limited to one application per cycle 

• Intern applicants can be Bachelors or Masters-level students  
from any RU School, Institute, or CLU 

Details 
• 7 Summer Internships supported annually 

• $3,000 stipend to student Interns 

• $1,000 to faculty for project needs 

• Nine-week program (June 2 - August 1, 2025) 

RFA   

• Click here: https://go.rutgers.edu/3s5exdmi 

https://rutgers.zoom.us/meeting/register/9VEpduT5Q7SqmcHkirGFqQ
https://rutgers.zoom.us/meeting/register/mcZ-EpOfQMuOijc5cChEeQ
https://form.jotform.com/250345177398162
https://form.jotform.com/250353588052154
https://go.rutgers.edu/3s5exdmi

